PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6748642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GURPREET SINGH SANDHAR	03/24/2021
SAHAR KHEDRI	03/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FT SYNTHETICS INC.
Street Address:	26977 56 AVENUE
City:	LANGLEY CITY
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V4W 3Y2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17211666	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP Address Line 1: 480 - 601 WEST CORDOVA STREET VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F494 0030/DJM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID MCGRUDER
SIGNATURE:	/David McGruder/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment from G. Sandhar and S. Khedri to FT Synthetics Inc. (13360844x9EE5F)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from G. Sandhar and S. Khedri to FT Synthetics Inc. (13360844x9EE5F)#page2.tif

PATENT 506701823 REEL: 056458 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE.

- Gurpreet Singh SANDHAR, whose address is c/o 26977 56 Avenue, Langley City, British Columbia, V4W 3Y2, Canada,
- Sahar KHEDRI, whose address is c/o 26977 56 Avenue, Langley City, British Columbia, V4W 3Y2, Canada,

(collectively, "Assignors"), are the inventors of	f the in	ventior	າ disclosed in Unite	ed States patent
application No. 17/211666	filed	ľ	March 24, 2021	, and Canadian
patent application No. 3113191		_ filed _	March 24, 2021	, entitled
FIRE-RESISTANT MULTI-LAYER MEMBRAN	NE;	_		_

AND WHEREAS, FT SYNTHETICS INC., a British Columbia company, having a place of business at 26977 56 Avenue, Langley City, British Columbia, V4W 3Y2, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said applications, and in, to and under all letters patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said applications, including the right to claim priority from said applications, the right to apply for patents on said invention in all countries in our names or in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, said invention, applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to us.

We authorize Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP to insert the application serial numbers and filing dates in the text above when such information becomes available.

EXECUTED at Langley, British Columbia, Canada this 24th day of March, 2021.

Gurpreet Singh SANDHAR

Witnessed by:

Printed Name: Sahar Khedri

Sahar KHEDRI

Witnessed by:

Printed Name: (5) ARY Sandha